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Sample Size: 1690 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th October 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “™® | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf | Midlands / f i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1690 | 575]473] 118 ] 203 [ 820 | 870 [ 201 | 428 | 578 |483] 963 | 727 216 549 362 416 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1-2 19-20
June Oct
Thinking about the European Union, and taking everything into
account, how much of arisk, if any, do you think Britain would
be taking with its future prosperity if we left the EU?
Abigrisk 28 24 | 12 40 32 4 | 26 22 | 35 28 22 18 | 29 17 | 28 21 20 24 37
Some risk 36 32 |41 31 41 15| 30 34 35 37 30 29| 34 29 25 33 35 33 28
TOTAL RISK 64 56 53 71 73 19 56 56 70 65 52 47 63 46 53 54 55 57 65
Not much risk 20 21 |25 14 14 37 | 22 20 13 15 22 28] 17 25 22 20 20 22 19
Norisk 5 12 15 4 3 37 | 17 8 5 6 13 20| 10 16 14 13 13 11 7
TOTAL NOT MUCH /NO RISK 25 33 40 18 17 74 39 28 18 21 35 48 27 41 36 33 33 33 26
Dontknow 11 11 |8 11 10 7 |6 16 |12 13 14 5| 10 12| 11 12 12 10 8
Do you think Britain would be better or worse off economically
if we left the European Union, or would it make no difference?
Better off 26 30 [40 13 12 70| 34 27 14 23 30 45| 25 37 28 35 34 26 20
Worse off 38 38 | 27 58 48 5 | 40 35 58 44 35 27| 45 29 36 35 33 41 51
Would make no difference 14 15 18 13 16 18 | 16 15 12 14 16 16| 14 17 20 15 13 15 14
Don't know 22 16 15 16 24 7 10 23 15 19 19 12| 16 17 16 15 19 17 16
Do you think Britain would have more or less influence in the
world if we left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Would have more influence 9 12 14 5 6 28 | 15 9 12 11 9 15 9 15 15 13 11 11 6
Would have less influence 39 42 |1 32 59 56 11 | 43 41 57 51 38 31| 46 36 42 39 41 42 51
Would make no difference 35 34 |41 23 29 54| 36 32 16 23 37 47| 33 35 31 35 32 34 34
Don't know 17 13 13 12 9 7 7 19 16 15 16 7 12 14 12 13 16 13 9
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Do you think it would be good or bad for jobs and employment
if Britain left the European Union, or would it make no
difference?
Would be good for jobs and employment 17 25 132 11 12 58 | 24 26 15 21 26 32| 21 30 26 30 23 22 17
Would be bad for jobs and employment 39 35 | 22 53 46 6 39 32 57 41 31 27| 41 27 36 31 35 37 a7
Would make no difference 23 22 129 19 25 27| 26 19 10 18 23 31| 21 25 18 23 24 24 20
Don't know 20 17 18 17 17 9 10 24 18 20 20 11| 16 18 20 16 18 17 16
1-2 19-20
June Oct
And do you think you personally would be better or worse off if
we left the European Union, or would it make no difference?
Better off 14 18 |24 6 6 45| 21 16 13 15 18 23| 15 23 21 20 19 17 12
Worse off 21 24 |14 35 29 5 27 21 49 28 19 15| 27 19 23 22 20 25 37
Would make no difference 42 40 | 45 38 46 42 | 40 40 24 33 43 49| 41 38 40 42 38 41 34
Don't know 24 18 17 20 19 8 12 23 13 23 20 12| 16 20 16 16 22 17 16
Taking everything into account, if there was a referendum on
Britain's membership of the European Union and this was the
qguestion, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European
Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 42 | 32 63 54 4 | 44 41 50 51 38 32| 49 33 40 38 41 44 57
Leave the European Union 40 | 50 22 24 87 | 44 37 24 28 42 56| 34 49 43 45 39 37 28
Would not vote 3 2 2 4 2 2 4 6 4 4 0 3 4 3 2 3 3 5
Don't know 14 | 16 13 18 7 9 19 11 18 16 11| 15 14 15 14 16 15 10
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